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High Fire Cone 6 Data The following is an outline of what you can expect to encounter 
when firing any of Mayco’s glazes to shelf cone 6. All colours were painted as directed 
on the jar label onto a high-fire greenware body. Any changes that took place in the 

colour or surface quality are described as accurately as possible. However, since these are 
only our descriptions it is recommended that you use these descriptions as a starting 
point and always test fire the glaze on your own high-fire body. Crazing is possible 

depending on the body you use. Food safe, lead-bearing glazes may NOT still be food 
safe at a high fire. Glazes rated non-toxic and food safe will remain so providing they do 
not craze. Although some Mayco glazes will fire up to shelf cone 10, we have not tested 

this temperature or included results at temperatures higher than shelf cone 6.  

Due to their composition, the following do not withstand above shelf cone 05
 firing. 

BG-640 Poppy Orange  
BG-642 Vibrant Red  
BG-643 Tangerine  
BG-644 Poppy Red 

BG-600 Dragon Red  
G-3001 Real Red  
G-3002 Real Orange  
UG-151 Fire Engine Red 

AG-201 Royal Blue  no change 
AG-202 Persian Blue  no change 
AG-203 Flame Blue  no change 
AG-207 Royal Purple Colour is a medium gray-blue 
AG-210 Burgundy Colour resembles AG-216 
AG-213 Blossom Pink Glaze becomes clear 
AG-214 Tropical Rose Colour fades to a light lavender 
AG-216 Orchid Bouquet  no change 
AG-224 Aztec Jade Colour takes on a bluer cast 
AG-226 Olive Green Colour takes on a yellow cast 
AG-240 Root Beer Yellowish brown 
AG-241 Mango Orange Glaze is matte and faded 
AG-242 Canary Yellow  no change 
AG-243 Golden Rod Fades to very faint yellow 
AG-244 Brown Sugar Light yellow brown 
AG-251 Black Beauty  no change 
AG-252 Danish Blue Ice Light grey 
AG-253 Twilight Grey  no change 
AG-254 Celadon  no change 
AG-256 Peach  no change 
AG-257 Baby Blue  no change 
AG-258 Cobalt Glass  no change 



AG-259 Mesa Mauve Colour fades slightly 
AG-261 Santa Fe Turquoise  no change 
AG-263 Purple Iris  Colour becomes a grayed purple 
AG-264 Silky Plum Fades to light pink-purple 
AG-266 Spruce Green  no change 
AG-291 Rasberry Ice No Colour 
AG-400 Lustre Green Colour is comparable to AG-420 
AG-404 Golden Amber Darkens to medium brown 
AG-405 Pewter Glaze is unstable  
AG-407 Old Pine Glaze is matte, colour burns away in spots 
AG-408 Sirocco Red Fades to a lavender pink 
AG-410 Black Lustre Glaze takes on a blue hue 
AG-414 Tawny Birch Glaze darkens 
AG-420 Autumn Green Colour looks like Terra Cotta 
AG-453 Old English Colour is yellow brown 
AG-454 Holly Green  no change 
AG-460 Empress White Celadon with blue float 
AG-461 Honeycomb Lightens 
AG-601 White Drape  no change 
AG-605 Gold Filigree Must be on thick to look good 
AG-610 White Foam Flattens out somewhat 
AG-630 Opaque White  no change 
AS-510 White Opal  no change 
AS-512 Black Diamond  no change 
AS-513 Golden Sand Crystal spreads over most of the glazed area 
AS-515 Coral Sand Crystal looks yellow & background darkens 
AS-516 Sand Stone  no change 
AS-518 Amethyst Colour fades to faint pink, crystals leave pits 
AS-519 Green Saffire  no change 
AS-520 Aqua Frost  no change 
AS-521 Star Blue  no change 
AS-523 Gray Granite Colour will become a rich looking brown 
AS-524 Terra Cotta Colour becomes red-brown 
AS-527 Smoky Topaz  no change 
AS-528 Peach Cameo Crystal light tan and background medium tan 
AS-531 Lapis Blue Colour becomes a rich navy blue 
AS-532 Turquoise  no change 
AS-534 Blue Sapphire Colour becomes a darker shade of blue 
AS-535 Emerald Green  no change 
AS-539 Gray Quartz Colour takes on a green cast 
AS-541 Sea-Blue Topaz  no change 
AS-545 Purple Quartz  no change 
AS-547 Ice Blue Colour remains, crystals white and splotchy 
AS-548 Seafoam Quartz  no change 
AS-551 Peach Frost  no change 



BF-100 Brite Strokes   no change 
C-003 Brushing Clear  no change 
C-101 BluWhite Clear  no change 
C-105 Crystal Clear  no change 
C-300 Matte Transparent Becomes glossy and pin-holed 
C-340 Clear Satin Becomes glossy and pin-holed 
CA-110 Golden Clear  no change 
CA-111 Scandia Blue  no change 
CA-112 SpectaClear Specks become faint & glaze has yellow cast 
CA-113 Blue SpectaClear Specks melt, looks splotchy 
CA-115 Smoky Black  no change 
CA-122 Cameo Pink Glaze becomes clear with a yellow cast 
CA-123 Pongee Becomes a golden yellow 
CA-124 Yadro  no change 
CA-126 Clear Lilac Colour fades to a tint of lilac 
CA-130 Taffy Cream  no change 
CC-101 Transparent Crackle Glaze is not stable 
CC-102 White Crackle No colour change, no crackle 
CC-103 Raw Silk Colour fades; fine cracks 
CC-104 Plum Blossom Colour fades; fine cracks 
CC-105 Orange Pekoe Colour fades; fine cracks 
CC-106 Fuji Brown Colour fades; fine cracks 
CC-107 Green Tea Colour fades; fine cracks 
CC-108 China Sea Colour fades; fine cracks 
CG-701 Exotic Purple White crystals with green and lavender 
CG-703 Tropical Feathers Avocado with gold float, white crystals 
CG-704 Rain Forest  no change, more flow of brown crystals 
CG-706 Marbleous Blue Lav’nder + blue+ green, Mother-of Pearl finish 
CG-707 Woodland Fantasy Brown with creamy white crystals 
CG-708 Moss Agate Copper float, brown crystals flowing into green 
CG-712 Super Spill Matte opaque white. shades of gray crystals 
CG-713 Peacock Green  no change 
CG-716 Pagoda Green  no change 
CG-717 Pistachio Stable background, crystals become rich blue 
CG-718 Blue Caprice Slightly lighter  
CG-720 Blue Marble Background of green; blue + white crystals 
CG-721 Candy Corn Brighter, cleaner orange with glossy white crystals 
CG-722 Seawind Flowing colours of white, blues and greens 
CG-723 Reptilian Green Pewter look with brown and green crystals 
CG-730 Clear Enamelware  no change 
CG-750 Noel Warm white, shades of green, red-brown & blue 
CG-753 Sassy Orange Fades to nothing 
CG-756 Firecracker Fades to nothing 
CG-765 Cinnamon Toast Red crystals become white, background irregular  
CG-768 Purple Sage White bkgd with flowing greens & browns 



CG-772 Sand Petal Gray-brown matte with specks and soft, shiny 
crystals of green, cream and orange 

CG-775 Fox Fire Dark chocolate brown with white crystals 
CG-779 Black Opal Rich black sheen with blue crystals 
CG-780 Mystic Jade Jade green opalescence with gray-green & brown 

flowing crystals 
CG-783 Strawberry Sundae Red-orchid background with flowing colours of 

cream, green & gray 
CG-785 Royal Fantasy Light blue background, dark blue halo around 

pale blue crystals 
CG-786 Obsidian Opalescent surface of black to navy blue with 

shades of green 
CG-788 Dutch Enamelware  no change 
CG-789 Agate Opalescent finish of green, blue green & red-

purple with green-gold matte float 
CG-790 Autumn Feathers Fluid gold background with flowing brown shades 

& gold float 
CG-793 Beach Pebbles Taupe background with greenish brown to deep 

taupe, more fluid 
CG-795 Yadro Print Grayish background with flowing colours of soft 

greens & taupe to browns 
CG-798 Black Iris  no change 
CG-932 Green Agate Olive green crystal becomes golden 
CG-954 Wildfire Loses all colour 
CG-958 Lagoon Blue Wash of navy with dark blue speck 
CG-961 Evergreen Olive green, no crystals 
E-100 Muir Mist Grey taupe 
E-101 Amber Slight change 
E-102 Silver Sage Sage green lighten 
E-103 Midnight Mist Olive green with teal float 
E-104 Sandstone No colour 
E-105 Silver Lake Becomes brownish 
E-106 Rose Wine Lightens to pink 
E-107 Tortoise Olive green 
E-810 Oriental Green Colour is brownish green 
E-820 Honey Bear Yellow background with coral float 
E-824 Smokey Agate Medium jade with finely dispersed white float 
E-837 Twilight Blue Green with hint of blue 
E-850 Milk Glass White   no change 
E-853 Emerald Green Colour is a medium green 
E-881 Turtle Green Light green yellow matte with green float 
E-944 Taffy Colour is light yellow; glaze did not crackle 
E-960 Pumpkin Harvest Caramel colour with light tan float 
E-961 Spiced Parchment Golden with slight flecks of light brown 
E-962 Weathered Rock Yellow tan with green cast 



E-963 Desert Moss Beige with slight brown fleck 
E-964 Lily Pond Colour becomes golden with silver float 
E-965 Evening Sage Washes out to moss green 
E-966 Frosted Emerald Sage green with brown, more matte 
E-967 Mottled Aqua Becomes ivory 
E-968 Mountain Mist Medium green with tan float 
E-969 Brownstone Mottled medium brown 
E-970 Heavy Metal Blackened olive 
E-971 Brimstone Mottled cinnamon brown 
EL-101 Oyster Shell Turns light variegated green-blue 
EL-102 Sandstorm Becomes light beige 
EL-103 Sea Spray Becomes clear light blue 
EL-104 Heather Moor Becomes muddy green 
EL-105 River Birch Variegated gold green 
EL-106 Tidal Pool Variegated tan 
EL-107 Amber Ash Black specks on gold background 
EL-108 Jade Moss Turns reddish gold 
EL-109 Blue Ridge Turns streaked red brown 
EL-110 Mudslide Turns brown-gold 
EL-111 Ruby Creek Gold float over dark brown 
EL-112 Tornado Sky Dark brown with light gold float 
EL-113 Spanish Moss Becomes glossy; turns to dirty mustard 
EL-114 Copper River Green-black with mustard float 
EL-115 Iron Moss Turns to dark mustard 
EL-116 Blue Stone Turns khaki 
EL-117 Waterfall Turns to caramel 
EL-118 Blue Grotto Becomes muddy brown 
EL-119 Burnished Steel Turns glossy brown 
EL-120 Black Ice Colour remains, slight haze 
EL-121 Copper Adventurine Colour deepens 
EL-201 River Bottom Small specks lighten; bkgd is green/caramel 
EL-202 Bark Specks lighten; caramel background 
EL-203 Coal Dust Specks fade; bkgd is medium green/brown 
EL-204 Glowing Embers Specks whiten; light green to caramel bkgd 
EL-205 Jade Pebbles Specks lighten; caramel background 
EL-206 Meteor Shower Specks fade; bkgd is medium green/brown 
EL-207 Gold Mine Base colour turned white with some very fine 

specks - crystal turned a pale green 
EL-208 Moss Creek base colour green brown - specks fade out  
EL-209 Night Sky base colour brown green - crystals faded out 
NM-450 Clear Soft Matte  Becomes glossy 
OS-1 Mirror Black Colour has a green cast 
OS-104 Sun Yellow  no change 
OS-105 Golden Ochre Lightens 
OS-132 Chestnut Brown  no change 



OS-136 Lavender Lightens to pinkish tone 
OS-137 Thistle Purple Light blue 
OS-138 Rose Lightens to tan 
OS-140 Jade Green  no change 
OS-142 Hunter Green  no change 
OS-143 Fleshtone Lightens 
OS-144 Golden Buckskin  no change 
OS-147 Powder Blue  no change 
OS-153 Denim Blue  Lightens 
OS-17 Pearl Gray  no change 
OS-18 Princess Blue  no change 
OS-2 Snow White  no change 
OS-21 Petal Pink  no change 
OS-26 Buttercup  no change 
OS-29 Delft Blue  no change 
OS-3 Lip Red Fades to a muted pink 
OS-32 Shamrock Green Colour becomes slightly darker 
OS-34 Sienna Brown   no change 
OS-36 Umber  no change 
OS-38 Yuma Turquoise  no change 
OS-4 Chinese Blue  no change 
OS-41 Real Holly  no change 
OS-43 Catalina Blue Colour becomes darker 
OS-44 Dark Red Becomes more intense 
OS-45 Ultra Orange Becomes more intense 
OS-46 Bright Red Becomes more intense 
OS-47 Purple  no change 
OS-48 Leaf Green  no change 
OS-52 Passion Plum Colour changes to a light blue 
OS-53 Melon Blush  no change 
OS-54 Southern Peach Colour changes to a tan with hint of pink 
OS-58 Loganberry Colour unstable; better under S-2101 Nat Clear 
OS-59 Sunflower  no change 
OS-6 Foliage Green  no change 
OS-60 Pansy Petal Colour changes to blue gray 
OS-61 Azure Blue  no change 
OS-62 Lime Green  no change 
OS-63 Basil Green  no change 
OS-65 Red Earth  no change 
OS-66 Taupe Lightens 
OS-8 Briarwood  no change 
OS-9 Auburn  no change 
PC-501 Terra Cotta Base Glossy; Darkens 
PC-502 Speckled Buff Base Glossy; Specks become larger 
PC-503 Khaki Base Glossy; light terra cotta 



PC-504 Concrete Base Glossy; Specks become larger 
PC-505 Black Base Glossy; Darkens & surface becomes textured 
PC-601 Clear Cascade Become more fluid 
PC-602 White Cascade Become more fluid 
PC-603 Amber Cascade  no change 
PC-604 Black Cascade  no change 
PS-551 Terra Cotta Stucco Colour darkened & turned glossy 
PS-552 Speckled Buff Stucco Colour darker & turned glossy. Specks are larger 
PS-553 Khaki Stucco  Colour darkened & turned glossy 
PS-554 Concrete Stucco Colour darker & turned glossy. Specks are larger 
PS-555 Black Stucco Colour darkened & turned glossy 
S-2101 Natural Clear  no change 
S-2102 Snow White  no change 
S-2103 Raspberry Whip Colour is lavender 
S-2104 Salmon Mousse  no change 
S-2105 Orange Slice  no change 
S-2107 Dry Champagne Colour changes to yellow-tan 
S-2109 Sassy Yellow  no change 
S-2110 Glade Green  no change 
S-2111 Ivy Green  no change 
S-2112 Pastel Jade Colour shifts toward green 
S-2113 Nautical Jade  no change 
S-2114 Night Sea Lightens 
S-2115 Tahiti Blue Colour is more transparent 
S-2116 Mosaic Blue  no change 
S-2117 Wisteria Purple  no change 
S-2118 Cocoa Bean Colour shifts toward yellow 
S-2119 Rich Chocolate  no change 
S-2120 Double Fudge Colour is more yellow 
S-2121 Shiny Black Colour is rich brown 
S-2122 Victorian Red  no change 
S-2123 Royal Teal  no change 
S-2126 Ivory Linen  no change 
S-2127 Smoked Oyster Colour more of a greenish gray 
S-2128 Mocha Ice  no change 
S-2130 Crystal Coral Colour is lighter 
S-2132 Sheer Blue  no change 
S-2133 Clear Blu-Speck Specks faded 
S-2134 Licorice Speck Specks bled to green-black 
S-2136 Chocolate Speck Specks faded 
S-2137 Clear Wine Speck Did not craze 
S-2138 Pink Champagne Lightens to off white 
S-2139 Floral Pink Lightens to off white with grey 
S-2140 Pretty Â‘n Pink Fades to pastel pink 
S-2141 Just Peachy Lightens 



S-2142 Orange Squash Lightens to golden yellow 
S-2143 Rustic Orange Fades 
S-2144 Clarret Lightens to rosey pink 
S-2145 Mystic Mauve Lightens 
S-2146 Bordeaux Lightens to light violet 
S-2147 Orchid Lightens to pink 
S-2148 Lilac Lightens to light blue purple 
S-2149 Blue White Ice White with blue tint 
S-2150 Marine Blue Lightens to aqua 
S-2151 Blue Lagoon Darkens slightly 
S-2152 Corn Flower Blue Lightens to french blue 
S-2153 Old Navy  no change 
S-2154 Winter Mint Lightens 
S-2155 Szechuan Green Changes to mossy green 
S-2156 Evergreen Fir Fades 
S-2157 Holiday Green Changes to olive green 
S-2158 Green Sapphire Fades to light mist green 
S-2159 Pale Yellow  no change 
S-2160 Summer Sun  no change 
S-2161 Golden Oak Fades to light yellow brown 
S-2162 Saddle Tan Fades to light yellow 
S-2163 Mudpuddle Brown Fades to light yellow tan 
S-2164 Silver Cloud  no change 
S-2165 Sooty Grey Fades with green cast 
S-2166 Old Smoke Fades with blue cast 
S-2167 Holliberri  no change 
S-2168 Red Hot Red  no change 
S-2169 Eggnog  no change 
S-2170 Bright Red  no change 
S-2171 Purple Turns blue 
S-2172 Bright Orange  no change 
S-2200 Marshmallow White Colour is grayer 
S-2201 Ivory Cream Colour is grayer 
S-2208 Deep Sea Blue Colour is darker 
S-2209 Black Velvet Colour is a good gloss black 
S-2218 Milk Chocolate Colour turns light brown 
S-2220 Autumn Orange Becomes glossy 
S-2221 Pumpkin Tart Becomes glossy 
S-2223 Soft Yellow Becomes pale yellow to cream 
S-2224 Coral Becomes more translucent 
S-2225 Red  no change 
S-2226 Rose Berry Colour fades away 
S-2227 Parchment Pink  Very light tan 
S-2228 Orchid Light Pink 
S-2229 Violet Becomes blue-purple 



S-2230 Deep Purple Powder blue 
S-2231 English Blue Colour lightens 
S-2232 Indigo Blue  no change 
S-2233 Light Olive Colour lightens slightly 
S-2234 Clover Green  no change 
S-2235 Dark Sage Lighten to mint green 
S-2236 Tan Very light tan 
S-2237 Taupe Changes to medium tan 
S-2238 Dark Gray Changes to light brown 
S-2239 Slate Lightens to greenish grey 
S-2401 Cotton Seed Glaze is glossy, colour fades, no speck 
S-2402 Peppercorn Glaze is glossy, colour fades, no speck 
S-2408 Cream Spice Colour and speck fade 
S-2421 Berry Parfait Changes to lavender  
S-2422 Evergreen Ash Colour becomes brighter, more intense 
S-2423 Teal Splash Colour becomes brighter, more intense 
S-2424 Blue Enamelware Colour shifts to blue-green  
S-2425 Pepperwinkle Colour darkens, specks more predominant 
S-2427 Fiesta  no change 
S-2560 Queens Blue Colour fades slightly 
S-2561 Country Blue  no change 
S-2562 Canton Jade  no change 
S-2564 Sun Yellow  no change 
S-2565 Cloud White  no change 
S-2566 Almond  no change 
S-2574 Tea Rose Colour changes to dull tan 
S-2577 Wild Rose Colour more transparent, eggshell surface 
S-2578 Elf Green Colour intensifies 
S-2579 Mediterranean Teal Colour intensifies 
S-2580 French Blue Colour shifts slightly to a blue-green shade 
S-2581 Periwinkle  no change 
S-2582 Caramel Apple Colour becomes more transparent 
S-2585 Violet Reflections Lightens to blue 
S-2586 Bing Cherry Lightens to mauve pink 
S-2587 Big Sky Blue Slightly grays 
S-2588 True Blue Slightly grays 
S-2589 Bear Brown Lightens 
S-2590 Intense Yellow Fades to light lemon yellow 
S-2591 New Leaf Lightens 
S-2592 Deep Teal  no change 
S-2593 Jungle Green  no change 
S-2701 Peacock Eyes Background slightly grays 
S-2702 Northern Lights Background fades to nothing and crystals fade 
S-2703 Berryberry Pie Lavender blue with green crystals 
S-2704 Plum Jelly Medium purple with blue & white spots 



S-2705 Desert Mist Crystal becomes mossier 
S-2706 Spiced Banana Colours wash out 
S-2707 Lily Jade Crystals become rusty tan 
S-2708 Oriental Carmel Background lighter with cream, dk brown crystals 
S-2709 Cappuccino Mint Golden yellow background, cream & dark brown 

crystals 
S-2710 Evergreen Flurry  no change 
S-2711 Tahiti Grape Light jade with yellow and blue crystals 
S-2712 Monsoon Seas Crystals change to blue and green agate 
S-2713 Buttercup Blue Background washes out 
S-2714 Herb Garden Changes to mossy green 
S-2715 Spotted Kiwi Colour darkens 
S-2716 Celestial Blue  no change 
S-2717 Rocky Road Colour becomes more yellow 
S-2718 Cosmic Black Fades to green cast 
S-2719 Cranberry Burst Colour fades 
S-2720 Orange Fizz  no change 
S-2721 Stars & Specks Colour fades slightly, specks spread 
S-2722 Blue Chip Background has no change, specks spread 
S-2723 Grape Divine Background slightly lighter, specks spread 
SC-1 Pink-A-Boo Colour becomes beige to off white 
SC-10 Teal Next Time  no change 
SC-11 Blue Yonder  no change 
SC-12 Moody Blue  no change 
SC-13 Grapel  no change 
SC-14 Java Bean  no change 
SC-15 Tuxedo  no change 
SC-16 Cotton Tail  no change 
SC-17 Cheeky Pinky  no change 
SC-18 Rosey Posey  no change 
SC-19 Plum Crazy  no change 
SC-2 Melon-Choly  no change 
SC-20 Birthday Suit  no change 
SC-21 Sunburn  no change 
SC-22 Carrot Top  no change 
SC-23 Jack OÂ’Lantern  no change 
SC-24 Dandelion  no change 
SC-25 Crackerjack  no change 
SC-26 Green Thumb  no change 
SC-27 Sour Apple  no change 
SC-28 Blue Isle  no change 
SC-29 Blue Grass  no change 
SC-3 Wine About It  no change 
SC-30 Blue Dawn  no change 
SC-31 The Blues  no change 



SC-32 Bluebeard  no change 
SC-33 Fruit of the Vine  no change 
SC-34 Down to Earth  no change 
SC-35 Gray Hare  no change 
SC-36 Irish Luck  no change 
SC-37 Ivory Tower  no change 
SC-38 For-Evergreen  no change 
SC-39 Army Surplus Lightens 
SC-4 Salsa  no change 
SC-40 Blueberry Hill  no change 
SC-41 Brown Cow  no change 
SC-42 Butter Me Up  no change 
SC-43 Lettuce Alone  no change 
SC-44 Fountain of Youth Colour fades 
SC-45 My Blue Heaven  no change 
SC-46 Rawhide  no change 
SC-47 Taupe nÂ’Glory Becomes off white 
SC-48 Camel Back Becomes light pinky brown 
SC-5 Tiger Tail Colour fades & is very unstable 
SC-50 Orange Ya Happy  no change 
SC-51 Poo Bear Becomes light yellow green 
SC-52 Toad-aly Green Lightens to olive green 
SC-53 Purple Haze Faded to powder blue 
SC-54 Vanilla Dip  no change 
SC-55 Yella Bout It Colour fades 
SC-56 Spruced Up Colour fades to teal 
SC-57 Cockateal Grayed teal 
SC-58 501 Blues Fades to purple 
SC-6 Sunkissed  no change 
SC-60 Silver Lining  no change 
SC-61 Razzberry Mauve Lightens to purple mauve 
SC-62 Spunky Punkin Lightens to caramel tan 
SC-63 PopeyeÂ’s Favorite Lightens to orange cast 
SC-64 Celery Stalk Fades 
SC-65 Peri-Twinkle Lightens 
SC-66 Ultra Violet Fades to light blue 
SC-67 Cherry Bomb  no change 
SC-68 Reddy or Not  no change 
SC-69 Princess Pink Colour fades 
SC-7 LeapinÂ’ Lizard  no change 
SC-70 Pink-a-Dot Colour fades 
SC-75 Orange-A-Peel  no change 
SC-8 Just Froggy  no change 
SC-9 Jaded  no change 
SLG-02 Country Stone  Lightens to powder blue with specks 



SLG-06 Country Cream   no change 
SLG-17 Country Light Grey   no change 
SP-201 Speckled Pink-A-Boo Fades to beige with specks 
SP-202 Speckled Melon Choly  no change 
SP-203 Speckled Wine About It  no change 
SP-204 Speckled Salsa  no change 
SP-205 Speckled Tiger Tail Colour fades 
SP-206 Speckled Sunkissed  no change 
SP-210 Speckled Teal Next Time  no change 
SP-211 Speckled Blue Yonder Colour fades 
SP-212 Speckled Moody Blue  no change 
SP-213 Speckled Grapel Colour fades Slightly 
SP-216 Speckled Cotton Tail  no change 
SP-223 Speckled Jack 

OÂ’Lantern 
 no change 

SP-226 Speckled Green Thumb  no change 
SP-227 Speckled Sour Apple  no change 
SP-231 Speckled The Blues Colour lightens 
SP-241 Speckled Brown Cow  no change 
SP-245 Speckled Blue Heaven  no change 
SP-253 Speckled Purple Haze Fades to powder blue 
SP-254 Speckled Vanilla Dip  no change 
SP-260 Speckled Silver Lining Develops green 
SP-270 Speckled Pink-A-Dot Colour fades 
UG-1 Kings Blue Colour becomes darker 
UG-10 Crimson Colour fades 
UG-100 Terra Cotta Chocolate Brown 
UG-103 Rose Lightens to tan 
UG-104 Red Garnet Loose all colour 
UG-105 Orchid Powder blue 
UG-108 Alice Blue Powder blue 
UG-109 Powder Blue Very light blue 
UG-11 Ruby Red Colour fades 
UG-110 Capri Blue Become teal blue 
UG-111 Marine Blue  no change 
UG-116 Aqua  no change 
UG-119 Green Grape  no change 
UG-12 Deep Rose Colour fades 
UG-125 Natural Flesh Lightens 
UG-127 Nutmeg Carmel brown 
UG-128 Teakwood Redish brown 
UG-130 Hair Brown Carmel brown 
UG-131 White  no change 
UG-136 Pacific Blue  no change 
UG-141 Candy Pink Light tan 



UG-142 Grass Green  no change 
UG-144 Blue Sky  no change 
UG-145 Evergreen Olive green 
UG-146 Pink Pink Becomes tan 
UG-15 Coral Pink  no change 
UG-150 Royal Purple Becomes grey blue 
UG-17 Sandalwood  no change 
UG-178 Folk Art Blue  no change 
UG-18 Ice Blue  no change 
UG-180 Satin Blue  no change 
UG-181 Cape Cod Grey  no change 
UG-189 Lavender Powder blue 
UG-19 Electra Blue  no change 
UG-191 Real Brown Carmel brown 
UG-192 Pearl Grey Lightens 
UG-194 Purple Iris Becomes light grey 
UG-195 Ivory Toast  no change 
UG-196 Tropical Blue  no change 
UG-198 Dark Grey  no change 
UG-2 Sea Blue Colour becomes weaker 
UG-201 Beach Sand  no change 
UG-202 Walnut Speck Becomes carmel brown 
UG-21 Leaf Green Becomes a dull olive green 
UG-22 Spring Green Fades & turns green-brown 
UG-24 Jade Green Colour fades 
UG-25 Lime  no change 
UG-26 Myrtle Green Becomes deeper blue-green 
UG-27 Pomona Green  no change 
UG-3 Baby Blue  no change 
UG-30 Sand Changes to dark tan 
UG-31 Chocolate  no change 
UG-32 Cocoa Colour fades 
UG-33 Redwood Changes to dark yellow-brown 
UG-34 Chestnut Brown  no change 
UG-35 Carnation Pink Colour disappears 
UG-37 Suntan Colour darkens slightly 
UG-38 Pink Flesh Colour disappears 
UG-39 Light Flesh Becomes dull yellow 
UG-41 Orange  no change 
UG-42 Light Yellow  no change 
UG-43 Lemon Yellow Becomes slightly orange 
UG-45 Golden Yellow Colour fades 
UG-46 Bright Yellow  no change 
UG-50 Jet Black Colour becomes dark brown 
UG-51 China White  no change 



UG-52 Pepper Grey Colour fades 
UG-53 Silver Grey Colour becomes blue-gray with blue specks 
UG-56 Rustic Red Colour fades to a light tan 
UG-57 Spice Brown  no change 
UG-58 Harvest Gold  no change 
UG-67 Ivory  no change 
UG-68 Apple Green  no change 
UG-69 Green Olive Sandy beige 
UG-7 Purple Colour becomes a dull blue-gray 
UG-70 Medium Green Colour shifts toward yellow 
UG-71 Wisteria  no change 
UG-72 Wedgewood Blue  no change 
UG-73 Cobalt Black  no change 
UG-75 Peach Becomes a faint yellow 
UG-78 Desert Coral Soft tan 
UG-8 Violet Colour fades to a light blue-gray 
UG-80 Slate Blue Colour becomes a deeper blue 
UG-81 Cottage Brown Colour fades to a dark tan 
UG-82 Tucson Turquoise  no change 
UG-83 Blue Jade  no change 
UG-84 Deep Red Colour becomes more vibrant 
UG-85 Orange Sorbet Colour becomes more vibrant 
UG-86 Coral Red Colour becomes more vibrant 
UG-87 Regal Purple Colour fades slightly 
UG-89 Lemon Drop Colour fades slightly 
UG-90 Green Mist Colour fades slightly 
UG-91 True Teal  no change 
UG-92 Lilac Colour becomes very light pink 
UG-93 Wild Violet Colour becomes pale blue 
UG-94 Pansy Purple Colour becomes a gray blue 
UG-95 Royal Navy  no change 
UG-97 Bright Blue  no change 
UG-98 Desert Toast Lightens 

 



 
CG-789 Agate Opalescent finish of green, blue green & red-

purple with green-gold matte float 
UG-108 Alice Blue Powder blue 
S-2566 Almond  no change 
E-101 Amber Slight change 
EL-107 Amber Ash Black specks on gold background 
PC-603 Amber Cascade  no change 
AS-518 Amethyst Colour fades to faint pink, crystals leave pits 
UG-68 Apple Green  no change 
UG-116 Aqua  no change 
AS-520 Aqua Frost  no change 
SC-39 Army Surplus Lightens 
OS-9 Auburn  no change 
CG-790 Autumn Feathers Fluid gold background with flowing brown shades 

& gold float 
AG-420 Autumn Green Colour looks like Terra Cotta 
S-2220 Autumn Orange Becomes glossy 
AG-224 Aztec Jade Colour takes on a bluer cast 
OS-61 Azure Blue  no change 
AG-257 Baby Blue  no change 
UG-3 Baby Blue  no change 
EL-202 Bark Specks lighten; caramel background 
OS-63 Basil Green  no change 
CG-793 Beach Pebbles Taupe background with greenish brown to deep 

taupe, more fluid 
UG-201 Beach Sand  no change 
S-2589 Bear Brown Lightens 
S-2421 Berry Parfait Changes to lavender  
S-2703 Berryberry Pie Lavender blue with green crystals 
S-2587 Big Sky Blue Slightly grays 
S-2586 Bing Cherry Lightens to mauve pink 
SC-20 Birthday Suit  no change 
PC-505 Black Base Glossy; Darkens & surface becomes textured 
AG-251 Black Beauty  no change 
PC-604 Black Cascade  no change 
AS-512 Black Diamond  no change 
EL-120 Black Ice Colour remains, slight haze 
CG-798 Black Iris  no change 
AG-410 Black Lustre Glaze takes on a blue hue 
CG-779 Black Opal Rich black sheen with blue crystals 
PS-555 Black Stucco Colour darkened & turned glossy 
S-2209 Black Velvet Colour is a good gloss black 
AG-213 Blossom Pink Glaze becomes clear 
CG-718 Blue Caprice Slightly lighter  



S-2722 Blue Chip Background has no change, specks spread 
SC-30 Blue Dawn  no change 
S-2424 Blue Enamelware Colour shifts to blue-green  
SC-29 Blue Grass  no change 
EL-118 Blue Grotto Becomes muddy brown 
SC-28 Blue Isle  no change 
UG-83 Blue Jade  no change 
S-2151 Blue Lagoon Darkens slightly 
CG-720 Blue Marble Background of green; blue + white crystals 
EL-109 Blue Ridge Turns streaked red brown 
AS-534 Blue Sapphire Colour becomes a darker shade of blue 
UG-144 Blue Sky  no change 
CA-113 Blue SpectaClear Specks melt, looks splotchy 
EL-116 Blue Stone Turns khaki 
S-2149 Blue White Ice White with blue tint 
SC-11 Blue Yonder  no change 
SC-32 Bluebeard  no change 
SC-40 Blueberry Hill  no change 
SC-58 501 Blues Fades to purple 
C-101 BluWhite Clear  no change 
S-2146 Bordeaux Lightens to light violet 
OS-8 Briarwood  no change 
UG-97 Bright Blue  no change 
S-2172 Bright Orange  no change 
OS-46 Bright Red Becomes more intense 
S-2170 Bright Red  no change 
UG-46 Bright Yellow  no change 
E-971 Brimstone Mottled cinnamon brown 
BF-100 Brite Strokes   no change 
SC-41 Brown Cow  no change 
AG-244 Brown Sugar Light yellow brown 
E-969 Brownstone Mottled medium brown 
C-003 Brushing Clear  no change 
AG-210 Burgundy Colour resembles AG-216 
EL-119 Burnished Steel Turns glossy brown 
SC-42 Butter Me Up  no change 
OS-26 Buttercup  no change 
S-2713 Buttercup Blue Background washes out 
SC-48 Camel Back Becomes light pinky brown 
CA-122 Cameo Pink Glaze becomes clear with a yellow cast 
AG-242 Canary Yellow  no change 
CG-721 Candy Corn Brighter, cleaner orange with glossy white crystals 
UG-141 Candy Pink Light tan 
S-2562 Canton Jade  no change 
UG-181 Cape Cod Grey  no change 



S-2709 Cappuccino Mint Golden yellow background, cream & dark brown 
crystals 

UG-110 Capri Blue Become teal blue 
S-2582 Caramel Apple Colour becomes more transparent 
UG-35 Carnation Pink Colour disappears 
SC-22 Carrot Top  no change 
OS-43 Catalina Blue Colour becomes darker 
AG-254 Celadon  no change 
SC-64 Celery Stalk Fades 
S-2716 Celestial Blue  no change 
SC-17 Cheeky Pinky  no change 
SC-67 Cherry Bomb  no change 
OS-132 Chestnut Brown  no change 
UG-34 Chestnut Brown  no change 
CC-108 China Sea Colour fades; fine cracks 
UG-51 China White  no change 
OS-4 Chinese Blue  no change 
UG-31 Chocolate  no change 
S-2136 Chocolate Speck Specks faded 
CG-765 Cinnamon Toast Red crystals become white, background irregular  
S-2144 Clarret Lightens to rosey pink 
S-2133 Clear Blu-Speck Specks faded 
PC-601 Clear Cascade Become more fluid 
CG-730 Clear Enamelware  no change 
CA-126 Clear Lilac Colour fades to a tint of lilac 
C-340 Clear Satin Becomes glossy and pin-holed 
NM-450 Clear Soft Matte  Becomes glossy 
S-2137 Clear Wine Speck Did not craze 
S-2565 Cloud White  no change 
S-2234 Clover Green  no change 
EL-203 Coal Dust Specks fade; bkgd is medium green/brown 
UG-73 Cobalt Black  no change 
AG-258 Cobalt Glass  no change 
SC-57 Cockateal Grayed teal 
UG-32 Cocoa Colour fades 
S-2118 Cocoa Bean Colour shifts toward yellow 
PC-504 Concrete Base Glossy; Specks become larger 
PS-554 Concrete Stucco Colour darker & turned glossy. Specks are larger 
EL-121 Copper Adventurine Colour deepens 
EL-114 Copper River Green-black with mustard float 
S-2224 Coral Becomes more translucent 
UG-15 Coral Pink  no change 
UG-86 Coral Red Colour becomes more vibrant 
AS-515 Coral Sand Crystal looks yellow & background darkens 
S-2152 Corn Flower Blue Lightens to french blue 



S-2718 Cosmic Black Fades to green cast 
UG-81 Cottage Brown Colour fades to a dark tan 
S-2401 Cotton Seed Glaze is glossy, colour fades, no speck 
SC-16 Cotton Tail  no change 
S-2561 Country Blue  no change 
SLG-06 Country Cream   no change 
SLG-17 Country Light Grey   no change 
SLG-02 Country Stone  Lightens to powder blue with specks 
SC-25 Crackerjack  no change 
S-2719 Cranberry Burst Colour fades 
S-2408 Cream Spice Colour and speck fade 
UG-10 Crimson Colour fades 
C-105 Crystal Clear  no change 
S-2130 Crystal Coral Colour is lighter 
SC-24 Dandelion  no change 
AG-252 Danish Blue Ice Light grey 
S-2238 Dark Gray Changes to light brown 
UG-198 Dark Grey  no change 
OS-44 Dark Red Becomes more intense 
S-2235 Dark Sage Lighten to mint green 
S-2230 Deep Purple Powder blue 
UG-84 Deep Red Colour becomes more vibrant 
UG-12 Deep Rose Colour fades 
S-2208 Deep Sea Blue Colour is darker 
S-2592 Deep Teal  no change 
OS-29 Delft Blue  no change 
OS-153 Denim Blue  Lightens 
UG-78 Desert Coral Soft tan 
S-2705 Desert Mist Crystal becomes mossier 
E-963 Desert Moss Beige with slight brown fleck 
UG-98 Desert Toast Lightens 
S-2120 Double Fudge Colour is more yellow 
SC-34 Down to Earth  no change 
S-2107 Dry Champagne Colour changes to yellow-tan 
CG-788 Dutch Enamelware  no change 
S-2169 Eggnog  no change 
UG-19 Electra Blue  no change 
S-2578 Elf Green Colour intensifies 
AS-535 Emerald Green  no change 
E-853 Emerald Green Colour is a medium green 
AG-460 Empress White Celadon with blue float 
S-2231 English Blue Colour lightens 
E-965 Evening Sage Washes out to moss green 
CG-961 Evergreen Olive green, no crystals 
UG-145 Evergreen Olive green 



S-2422 Evergreen Ash Colour becomes brighter, more intense 
S-2156 Evergreen Fir Fades 
S-2710 Evergreen Flurry  no change 
CG-701 Exotic Purple White crystals with green and lavender 
S-2427 Fiesta  no change 
CG-756 Firecracker Fades to nothing 
AG-203 Flame Blue  no change 
OS-143 Fleshtone Lightens 
S-2139 Floral Pink Lightens to off white with grey 
OS-6 Foliage Green  no change 
UG-178 Folk Art Blue  no change 
SC-38 For-Evergreen  no change 
SC-44 Fountain of Youth Colour fades 
CG-775 Fox Fire Dark chocolate brown with white crystals 
S-2580 French Blue Colour shifts slightly to a blue-green shade 
E-966 Frosted Emerald Sage green with brown, more matte 
SC-33 Fruit of the Vine  no change 
CC-106 Fuji Brown Colour fades; fine cracks 
S-2110 Glade Green  no change 
EL-204 Glowing Embers Specks whiten; light green to caramel bkgd 
AG-605 Gold Filigree Must be on thick to look good 
EL-207 Gold Mine Base colour turned white with some very fine 

specks - crystal turned a pale green 
AG-404 Golden Amber Darkens to medium brown 
OS-144 Golden Buckskin  no change 
CA-110 Golden Clear  no change 
S-2161 Golden Oak Fades to light yellow brown 
OS-105 Golden Ochre Lightens 
AG-243 Golden Rod Fades to very faint yellow 
AS-513 Golden Sand Crystal spreads over most of the glazed area 
UG-45 Golden Yellow Colour fades 
S-2723 Grape Divine Background slightly lighter, specks spread 
SC-13 Grapel  no change 
UG-142 Grass Green  no change 
AS-523 Gray Granite Colour will become a rich looking brown 
SC-35 Gray Hare  no change 
AS-539 Gray Quartz Colour takes on a green cast 
CG-932 Green Agate Olive green crystal becomes golden 
UG-119 Green Grape  no change 
UG-90 Green Mist Colour fades slightly 
UG-69 Green Olive Sandy beige 
AS-519 Green Saffire  no change 
S-2158 Green Sapphire Fades to light mist green 
CC-107 Green Tea Colour fades; fine cracks 
SC-26 Green Thumb  no change 



UG-130 Hair Brown Carmel brown 
UG-58 Harvest Gold  no change 
EL-104 Heather Moor Becomes muddy green 
E-970 Heavy Metal Blackened olive 
S-2714 Herb Garden Changes to mossy green 
S-2157 Holiday Green Changes to olive green 
S-2167 Holliberri  no change 
AG-454 Holly Green  no change 
E-820 Honey Bear Yellow background with coral float 
AG-461 Honeycomb Lightens 
OS-142 Hunter Green  no change 
AS-547 Ice Blue Colour remains, crystals white and splotchy 
UG-18 Ice Blue  no change 
S-2232 Indigo Blue  no change 
S-2590 Intense Yellow Fades to light lemon yellow 
SC-36 Irish Luck  no change 
EL-115 Iron Moss Turns to dark mustard 
UG-67 Ivory  no change 
S-2201 Ivory Cream Colour is grayer 
S-2126 Ivory Linen  no change 
UG-195 Ivory Toast  no change 
SC-37 Ivory Tower  no change 
S-2111 Ivy Green  no change 
SC-23 Jack OÂ’Lantern  no change 
OS-140 Jade Green  no change 
UG-24 Jade Green Colour fades 
EL-108 Jade Moss Turns reddish gold 
EL-205 Jade Pebbles Specks lighten; caramel background 
SC-9 Jaded  no change 
SC-14 Java Bean  no change 
UG-50 Jet Black Colour becomes dark brown 
S-2593 Jungle Green  no change 
SC-8 Just Froggy  no change 
S-2141 Just Peachy Lightens 
PC-503 Khaki Base Glossy; light terra cotta 
PS-553 Khaki Stucco  Colour darkened & turned glossy 
UG-1 Kings Blue Colour becomes darker 
CG-958 Lagoon Blue Wash of navy with dark blue speck 
AS-531 Lapis Blue Colour becomes a rich navy blue 
OS-136 Lavender Lightens to pinkish tone 
UG-189 Lavender Powder blue 
OS-48 Leaf Green  no change 
UG-21 Leaf Green Becomes a dull olive green 
SC-7 LeapinÂ’ Lizard  no change 
UG-89 Lemon Drop Colour fades slightly 



UG-43 Lemon Yellow Becomes slightly orange 
SC-43 Lettuce Alone  no change 
S-2134 Licorice Speck Specks bled to green-black 
UG-39 Light Flesh Becomes dull yellow 
S-2233 Light Olive Colour lightens slightly 
UG-42 Light Yellow  no change 
S-2148 Lilac Lightens to light blue purple 
UG-92 Lilac Colour becomes very light pink 
S-2707 Lily Jade Crystals become rusty tan 
E-964 Lily Pond Colour becomes golden with silver float 
UG-25 Lime  no change 
OS-62 Lime Green  no change 
OS-3 Lip Red Fades to a muted pink 
OS-58 Loganberry Colour unstable; better under S-2101 Nat Clear 
AG-400 Lustre Green Colour is comparable to AG-420 
AG-241 Mango Orange Glaze is matte and faded 
CG-706 Marbleous Blue Lav’nder + blue+ green, Mother-of Pearl finish 
S-2150 Marine Blue Lightens to aqua 
UG-111 Marine Blue  no change 
S-2200 Marshmallow White Colour is grayer 
C-300 Matte Transparent Becomes glossy and pin-holed 
S-2579 Mediterranean Teal Colour intensifies 
UG-70 Medium Green Colour shifts toward yellow 
OS-53 Melon Blush  no change 
SC-2 Melon-Choly  no change 
AG-259 Mesa Mauve Colour fades slightly 
EL-206 Meteor Shower Specks fade; bkgd is medium green/brown 
E-103 Midnight Mist Olive green with teal float 
S-2218 Milk Chocolate Colour turns light brown 
E-850 Milk Glass White   no change 
OS-1 Mirror Black Colour has a green cast 
S-2128 Mocha Ice  no change 
S-2712 Monsoon Seas Crystals change to blue and green agate 
SC-12 Moody Blue  no change 
S-2116 Mosaic Blue  no change 
CG-708 Moss Agate Copper float, brown crystals flowing into green 
EL-208 Moss Creek base colour green brown - specks fade out  
E-967 Mottled Aqua Becomes ivory 
E-968 Mountain Mist Medium green with tan float 
S-2163 Mudpuddle Brown Fades to light yellow tan 
EL-110 Mudslide Turns brown-gold 
E-100 Muir Mist Grey taupe 
SC-45 My Blue Heaven  no change 
UG-26 Myrtle Green Becomes deeper blue-green 
CG-780 Mystic Jade Jade green opalescence with gray-green & brown 



flowing crystals 
S-2145 Mystic Mauve Lightens 
S-2101 Natural Clear  no change 
UG-125 Natural Flesh Lightens 
S-2113 Nautical Jade  no change 
S-2591 New Leaf Lightens 
S-2114 Night Sea Lightens 
EL-209 Night Sky base colour brown green - crystals faded out 
CG-750 Noel Warm white, shades of green, red-brown & blue 
S-2702 Northern Lights Background fades to nothing and crystals fade 
UG-127 Nutmeg Carmel brown 
CG-786 Obsidian Opalescent surface of black to navy blue with 

shades of green 
AG-453 Old English Colour is yellow brown 
S-2153 Old Navy  no change 
AG-407 Old Pine Glaze is matte, colour burns away in spots 
S-2166 Old Smoke Fades with blue cast 
AG-226 Olive Green Colour takes on a yellow cast 
AG-630 Opaque White  no change 
UG-41 Orange  no change 
S-2720 Orange Fizz  no change 
CC-105 Orange Pekoe Colour fades; fine cracks 
S-2105 Orange Slice  no change 
UG-85 Orange Sorbet Colour becomes more vibrant 
S-2142 Orange Squash Lightens to golden yellow 
SC-50 Orange Ya Happy  no change 
SC-75 Orange-A-Peel  no change 
S-2147 Orchid Lightens to pink 
S-2228 Orchid Light Pink 
UG-105 Orchid Powder blue 
AG-216 Orchid Bouquet  no change 
S-2708 Oriental Carmel Background lighter with cream, dk brown crystals 
E-810 Oriental Green Colour is brownish green 
EL-101 Oyster Shell Turns light variegated green-blue 
UG-136 Pacific Blue  no change 
CG-716 Pagoda Green  no change 
S-2159 Pale Yellow  no change 
OS-60 Pansy Petal Colour changes to blue gray 
UG-94 Pansy Purple Colour becomes a gray blue 
S-2227 Parchment Pink  Very light tan 
OS-52 Passion Plum Colour changes to a light blue 
S-2112 Pastel Jade Colour shifts toward green 
AG-256 Peach  no change 
UG-75 Peach Becomes a faint yellow 
AS-528 Peach Cameo Crystal light tan and background medium tan 



AS-551 Peach Frost  no change 
S-2701 Peacock Eyes Background slightly grays 
CG-713 Peacock Green  no change 
OS-17 Pearl Gray  no change 
UG-192 Pearl Grey Lightens 
UG-52 Pepper Grey Colour fades 
S-2402 Peppercorn Glaze is glossy, colour fades, no speck 
S-2425 Pepperwinkle Colour darkens, specks more predominant 
SC-65 Peri-Twinkle Lightens 
S-2581 Periwinkle  no change 
AG-202 Persian Blue  no change 
OS-21 Petal Pink  no change 
AG-405 Pewter Glaze is unstable  
S-2138 Pink Champagne Lightens to off white 
UG-38 Pink Flesh Colour disappears 
UG-146 Pink Pink Becomes tan 
SC-1 Pink-A-Boo Colour becomes beige to off white 
SC-70 Pink-a-Dot Colour fades 
CG-717 Pistachio Stable background, crystals become rich blue 
CC-104 Plum Blossom Colour fades; fine cracks 
SC-19 Plum Crazy  no change 
S-2704 Plum Jelly Medium purple with blue & white spots 
UG-27 Pomona Green  no change 
CA-123 Pongee Becomes a golden yellow 
SC-51 Poo Bear Becomes light yellow green 
SC-63 PopeyeÂ’s Favorite Lightens to orange cast 
OS-147 Powder Blue  no change 
UG-109 Powder Blue Very light blue 
S-2140 Pretty Â‘n Pink Fades to pastel pink 
OS-18 Princess Blue  no change 
SC-69 Princess Pink Colour fades 
E-960 Pumpkin Harvest Caramel colour with light tan float 
S-2221 Pumpkin Tart Becomes glossy 
OS-47 Purple  no change 
S-2171 Purple Turns blue 
UG-7 Purple Colour becomes a dull blue-gray 
SC-53 Purple Haze Faded to powder blue 
AG-263 Purple Iris  Colour becomes a grayed purple 
UG-194 Purple Iris Becomes light grey 
AS-545 Purple Quartz  no change 
CG-768 Purple Sage White bkgd with flowing greens & browns 
S-2560 Queens Blue Colour fades slightly 
CG-704 Rain Forest  no change, more flow of brown crystals 
AG-291 Rasberry Ice No Colour 
S-2103 Raspberry Whip Colour is lavender 



CC-103 Raw Silk Colour fades; fine cracks 
SC-46 Rawhide  no change 
SC-61 Razzberry Mauve Lightens to purple mauve 
UG-191 Real Brown Carmel brown 
OS-41 Real Holly  no change 
S-2225 Red  no change 
OS-65 Red Earth  no change 
UG-104 Red Garnet Loose all colour 
S-2168 Red Hot Red  no change 
SC-68 Reddy or Not  no change 
UG-33 Redwood Changes to dark yellow-brown 
UG-87 Regal Purple Colour fades slightly 
CG-723 Reptilian Green Pewter look with brown and green crystals 
S-2119 Rich Chocolate  no change 
EL-105 River Birch Variegated gold green 
EL-201 River Bottom Small specks lighten; bkgd is green/caramel 
S-2717 Rocky Road Colour becomes more yellow 
AG-240 Root Beer Yellowish brown 
OS-138 Rose Lightens to tan 
UG-103 Rose Lightens to tan 
S-2226 Rose Berry Colour fades away 
E-106 Rose Wine Lightens to pink 
SC-18 Rosey Posey  no change 
AG-201 Royal Blue  no change 
CG-785 Royal Fantasy Light blue background, dark blue halo around 

pale blue crystals 
UG-95 Royal Navy  no change 
AG-207 Royal Purple Colour is a medium gray-blue 
UG-150 Royal Purple Becomes grey blue 
S-2123 Royal Teal  no change 
EL-111 Ruby Creek Gold float over dark brown 
UG-11 Ruby Red Colour fades 
S-2143 Rustic Orange Fades 
UG-56 Rustic Red Colour fades to a light tan 
S-2162 Saddle Tan Fades to light yellow 
S-2104 Salmon Mousse  no change 
SC-4 Salsa  no change 
UG-30 Sand Changes to dark tan 
CG-772 Sand Petal Gray-brown matte with specks and soft, shiny 

crystals of green, cream and orange 
AS-516 Sand Stone  no change 
UG-17 Sandalwood  no change 
E-104 Sandstone No colour 
EL-102 Sandstorm Becomes light beige 
AG-261 Santa Fe Turquoise  no change 



CG-753 Sassy Orange Fades to nothing 
S-2109 Sassy Yellow  no change 
UG-180 Satin Blue  no change 
CA-111 Scandia Blue  no change 
UG-2 Sea Blue Colour becomes weaker 
EL-103 Sea Spray Becomes clear light blue 
AS-541 Sea-Blue Topaz  no change 
AS-548 Seafoam Quartz  no change 
CG-722 Seawind Flowing colours of white, blues and greens 
OS-32 Shamrock Green Colour becomes slightly darker 
S-2132 Sheer Blue  no change 
S-2121 Shiny Black Colour is rich brown 
OS-34 Sienna Brown   no change 
AG-264 Silky Plum Fades to light pink-purple 
S-2164 Silver Cloud  no change 
UG-53 Silver Grey Colour becomes blue-gray with blue specks 
E-105 Silver Lake Becomes brownish 
SC-60 Silver Lining  no change 
E-102 Silver Sage Sage green lighten 
AG-408 Sirocco Red Fades to a lavender pink 
S-2239 Slate Lightens to greenish grey 
UG-80 Slate Blue Colour becomes a deeper blue 
S-2127 Smoked Oyster Colour more of a greenish gray 
E-824 Smokey Agate Medium jade with finely dispersed white float 
CA-115 Smoky Black  no change 
AS-527 Smoky Topaz  no change 
OS-2 Snow White  no change 
S-2102 Snow White  no change 
S-2223 Soft Yellow Becomes pale yellow to cream 
S-2165 Sooty Grey Fades with green cast 
SC-27 Sour Apple  no change 
OS-54 Southern Peach Colour changes to a tan with hint of pink 
EL-113 Spanish Moss Becomes glossy; turns to dirty mustard 
SP-245 Speckled Blue Heaven  no change 
SP-211 Speckled Blue Yonder Colour fades 
SP-241 Speckled Brown Cow  no change 
PC-502 Speckled Buff Base Glossy; Specks become larger 
PS-552 Speckled Buff Stucco Colour darker & turned glossy. Specks are larger 
SP-216 Speckled Cotton Tail  no change 
SP-213 Speckled Grapel Colour fades Slightly 
SP-226 Speckled Green Thumb  no change 
SP-223 Speckled Jack 

OÂ’Lantern 
 no change 

SP-202 Speckled Melon Choly  no change 
SP-212 Speckled Moody Blue  no change 



SP-201 Speckled Pink-A-Boo Fades to beige with specks 
SP-270 Speckled Pink-A-Dot Colour fades 
SP-253 Speckled Purple Haze Fades to powder blue 
SP-204 Speckled Salsa  no change 
SP-260 Speckled Silver Lining Develops green 
SP-227 Speckled Sour Apple  no change 
SP-206 Speckled Sunkissed  no change 
SP-210 Speckled Teal Next Time  no change 
SP-231 Speckled The Blues Colour lightens 
SP-205 Speckled Tiger Tail Colour fades 
SP-254 Speckled Vanilla Dip  no change 
SP-203 Speckled Wine About It  no change 
CA-112 SpectaClear Specks become faint & glaze has yellow cast 
UG-57 Spice Brown  no change 
S-2706 Spiced Banana Colours wash out 
E-961 Spiced Parchment Golden with slight flecks of light brown 
S-2715 Spotted Kiwi Colour darkens 
UG-22 Spring Green Fades & turns green-brown 
AG-266 Spruce Green  no change 
SC-56 Spruced Up Colour fades to teal 
SC-62 Spunky Punkin Lightens to caramel tan 
AS-521 Star Blue  no change 
S-2721 Stars & Specks Colour fades slightly, specks spread 
CG-783 Strawberry Sundae Red-orchid background with flowing colours of 

cream, green & gray 
S-2160 Summer Sun  no change 
OS-104 Sun Yellow  no change 
S-2564 Sun Yellow  no change 
SC-21 Sunburn  no change 
OS-59 Sunflower  no change 
SC-6 Sunkissed  no change 
UG-37 Suntan Colour darkens slightly 
CG-712 Super Spill Matte opaque white. shades of gray crystals 
S-2155 Szechuan Green Changes to mossy green 
E-944 Taffy Colour is light yellow; glaze did not crackle 
CA-130 Taffy Cream  no change 
S-2115 Tahiti Blue Colour is more transparent 
S-2711 Tahiti Grape Light jade with yellow and blue crystals 
S-2236 Tan Very light tan 
OS-66 Taupe Lightens 
S-2237 Taupe Changes to medium tan 
SC-47 Taupe nÂ’Glory Becomes off white 
AG-414 Tawny Birch Glaze darkens 
S-2574 Tea Rose Colour changes to dull tan 
UG-128 Teakwood Redish brown 



SC-10 Teal Next Time  no change 
S-2423 Teal Splash Colour becomes brighter, more intense 
AS-524 Terra Cotta Colour becomes red-brown 
UG-100 Terra Cotta Chocolate Brown 
PC-501 Terra Cotta Base Glossy; Darkens 
PS-551 Terra Cotta Stucco Colour darkened & turned glossy 
SC-31 The Blues  no change 
OS-137 Thistle Purple Light blue 
EL-106 Tidal Pool Variegated tan 
SC-5 Tiger Tail Colour fades & is very unstable 
SC-52 Toad-aly Green Lightens to olive green 
EL-112 Tornado Sky Dark brown with light gold float 
E-107 Tortoise Olive green 
CC-101 Transparent Crackle Glaze is not stable 
UG-196 Tropical Blue  no change 
CG-703 Tropical Feathers Avocado with gold float, white crystals 
AG-214 Tropical Rose Colour fades to a light lavender 
S-2588 True Blue Slightly grays 
UG-91 True Teal  no change 
UG-82 Tucson Turquoise  no change 
AS-532 Turquoise  no change 
E-881 Turtle Green Light green yellow matte with green float 
SC-15 Tuxedo  no change 
E-837 Twilight Blue Green with hint of blue 
AG-253 Twilight Grey  no change 
OS-45 Ultra Orange Becomes more intense 
SC-66 Ultra Violet Fades to light blue 
OS-36 Umber  no change 
SC-54 Vanilla Dip  no change 
S-2122 Victorian Red  no change 
S-2229 Violet Becomes blue-purple 
UG-8 Violet Colour fades to a light blue-gray 
S-2585 Violet Reflections Lightens to blue 
UG-202 Walnut Speck Becomes carmel brown 
EL-117 Waterfall Turns to caramel 
E-962 Weathered Rock Yellow tan with green cast 
UG-72 Wedgewood Blue  no change 
UG-131 White  no change 
PC-602 White Cascade Become more fluid 
CC-102 White Crackle No colour change, no crackle 
AG-601 White Drape  no change 
AG-610 White Foam Flattens out somewhat 
AS-510 White Opal  no change 
S-2577 Wild Rose Colour more transparent, eggshell surface 
UG-93 Wild Violet Colour becomes pale blue 



CG-954 Wildfire Loses all colour 
SC-3 Wine About It  no change 
S-2154 Winter Mint Lightens 
UG-71 Wisteria  no change 
S-2117 Wisteria Purple  no change 
CG-707 Woodland Fantasy Brown with creamy white crystals 
CA-124 Yadro  no change 
CG-795 Yadro Print Grayish background with flowing colours of soft 

greens & taupe to browns 
SC-55 Yella Bout It Colour fades 
OS-38 Yuma Turquoise  no change 



 


